4), and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section t69 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding one million two hundred thousand 
dollars ($1,200,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

. Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No. 429. 

Board of Estimate and Apport ion mime nt, 1 
Office of the Secretary, No. 277 Broadway. 

March 23, 1908. J 

Hon. PATRICK F.

[...]

To meet the conditions set forth in the above report I have the honor to request 
that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the provisions of section 
47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, authorize an issue of Corporate 
Stock to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the pur- 
poses specified therein. 

Respectfully, 
(Signed) 	FRANCIS I. LANTRY, Commissioner. 

February t8, 1908. 
1 [ou. ITERMAN r1. AI I:T7,, Cutnptro.11er 

Sir—l'nder date of January 30, T008, the 11011. I rancis T. T.aIitiv, Fire Cnmmis-